

Press release

Stockholm the 18th of February 2020

Brocc Bonds 2 AB (PUBL) notice of outcome

The outcome of the vote in the written procedure regarding the changes in terms and conditions for Brocc Bonds 2 (ISIN SE0011415207) is now complete.

100% of the votes cast, voted for the change of terms and conditions.

The majority requirement for the voting procedure was a 2/3 majority. Given that the majority requirement is met, the request for amendment is considered accepted.

For further information, please contact:

Andreas Thim, CEO Brocc Bonds 2 AB (publ)

+46 (0)70 734 78 93

at@brocc.se

This is information that Brocc Bonds 2 AB (publ) is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out above, on February 18th 2020.